
Dear 

This letter is from NHS Cheshire and 
Merseyside. 

We are in charge of planning 
healthcare for people in Sefton. 

We are writing to you because you are 
a patient at Lincoln House Surgery. 

Southport and Formby Health started 
running Lincoln House Surgery on	  
1 January 2024. 
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But Southport and Formby Health will 
now stop running Lincoln House 
Surgery at the end of October 2024. 

We have looked for someone else to 
run the surgery in the future, but we 
do not think we will be able to find 
someone to do this. 

So we have decided to: 

• Close the surgery. 

• Move patients to another doctor’s 
surgery near where they live. 

We will only move you to a doctor’s 
surgery if it is rated as ‘good’. 

2

October 
2024

Good

New



What you should do 

You do not need to do anything 
yourself. 

You should keep using Lincoln House 
Surgery for now. 

We will send you another letter in 
October 2024 to tell you what will 
happen next. 

When you move to your new surgery, 
your health information will move 
without you having to do anything. 
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Talking to us 
We know that our decision to close 
Lincoln House Surgery may be 
upsetting for you. 

If you want to talk to us or ask any 
questions, you can contact us by: 

• Email: 
engagement@cheshireandmerseyside.
nhs.uk 

• Phone: 0151 317 8456 

Our phone line is open Monday to 
Friday, 9:00am to 5:00pm. 

• Post: 
Communication and Engagement Team 
No 1 Lakeside 
920 Centre Park Square 
Warrington 
WA1 1QY 
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We are also running 2 drop-in 
sessions at Lincoln House Surgery if 
you want to talk to us in person. 

These sessions will happen on: 

• Wednesday 4 September 2024, 
between 10:00am and 11:00am. 

• Thursday 12 September 2024, 
between 2:00pm and 3:00pm. 

Please contact us if you are planning 
to come to one of these sessions. 

Yours faithfully,
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